· Ro: Jack Loon Ruby

Crafard made no mention of being at the Carousel Club on the night of November 22, 1963, or engaging in a telephone conversation with anyone. Additionally, he did not talk about Ruby's emotional reaction to the news of the President's assassination. In fact, Crafard did not discuss in Mrs. Cascaddan's presence what he, Crafard, did between the time he first learned of President Kennedy's death and his (Crafard's) departure from Dallas on the following day (November 23, 1963).

In Mrs. Cascaddan's opinion, Crafard exhibited an indifferent attitude toward the assassination of the President. While Crafard was visiting Mrs. Cascaddan's parents in Harrison on November 26-27, 1963, a considerable amount of time was being devoted by the television networks to the assassination and its aftermath involving Ruby's murder of Lee Harvey Oswald. Mrs. Cascaddan, her parents, and her brothers spent most of their time watching programs on television pertaining to the assassination. Crafard seemed wildly interested in these programs, and spent some 2 time upstairs reading comic books. This seemed strange to Mrs. Cascaddan. She thought that Crafard should have had an avid, continuing interest in this matter because he was a "buddy" and former employee of Ruby. In Mrs. Cascaddan's vernacular, Crafard seemed about as disturbed over the President's assassination as he would be "over killing a cat".

Mrs. Cascaddan advised that neither she nor her parents could understand why Crafard departed from Dallas to hitchhike back to Michigan on the day following the assassination. Specifically, she asked Crafard why he left Dallas at that time and he never answered her question. As she recalls, he merely shifted the conversation to another topic. Too, her parents had been unable to secure an answer to this question from Crafard. Why Crafard would not furnish a reason or reasons for this action is unknown to Mrs. Cascaddan.

In respect to his departure from Dallas on November 23, 1963, Crafard stated that he did not contact Jack Ruby and tell Ruby he was leaving. At the time, Ruby owed him wages and Crafard did not attempt to collect them. Crafard

Re: Jack Leon Ruby

explained that he did not mention the departure to Ruby because he and Ruby were "buddies" and Ruby would not want him to leave.

Crafard did not discuss, even in a general way, activities which took place while he was hitchhiking from Texas to Michigan during November, 1963. However, he did mention that en route he learned Ruby had shot and killed Lee Harvey Oswald. No doubt, Crafard was fortunate in securing rides during this trip for he reached Clare, Michigan, in two days and spent the night at the home of his cousin, Clifford Roberts, 307 Rast 7th Street, Clare. At that time, Crafard's sister, Cora Belle Ingersoll, was also residing at that address. As pointed out earlier in this communication, on the following day (November 26, 1963), Crafard visited Mrs. Cascaddan and her parents in Harrison.

Bince November 27, 1963, Mrs. Cascaddan has had occasional contacts with Crafard, however, they have produced no additional information significant to the activities of Jack Ruby and Crafard which relate to the assassination of the President and the murder of Lee Harvey Oswald.

In sugging up her impressions of Crafard, Mrs.

Cascaddan said

She
elaborated on this characterization by stating that Crafard

He was a "loner", drifted around the country from job to job, and had no close friends or associates. He reportedly received an undesirable discharge from the United States Army. He frequently bragged of his muscular strength and his "excellent" physique. He claimed to have an extensive knowledge of judo. To support this latter claim, on occasions he would use a "judo chop" (striking object with heel of hand while fingers are extended and hand held stiff) on the interior wall of a house to show the power of this blow. He told Mrs. Cascaddan's mother that

Bo: Jack Loon Buby

Mrs. Cascaddan further stated that Crafard was

Crafard were first cousins. At times, Crafard said he that he had to pick up the hible and read from it. On such occasions, he would read in a mumbling fashion and what he read could not be completely understood by persons listening to him.

This interview with Mrs. Cascaddan was conducted 🦪 at her place of residence, the home of her parents, which is an unpretentious frame structure located on an unpayed street. During at least part of the interview, her mother deast (Esther Eston) was present. Mrs. Eston confirmed Mrs. Cascaddan's assertion that Crafard mever explained to her (Mrs. Eaton) or other members of the Eaton family why he (Crafard) left Dallas the day following President Kennedy's assassination. Mrs. Eaton observed that Crafard expressed relative unconcern over the assassination, and his only mention of its effects on Jack Ruby was the statement that Ruby was "upset" and "walked around a great deal". Mrs. Eaton cannot recall any further information furnished by Crafard which related to Ruby's emotional state or activities at that time. Too, she noted that Crafard was not specifically asked by her mer did he discuss in her presence his activities from the time that he first learned of President Kennedy's death until he departed from Dallas on the fellowing day.

Mrs. Gale Ann Cascaddan is 17 years of age and graduated from Harrison Community High School, Harrison, on May 29, 1964. In the latter part of March, 1964, while attending high school, she married Richard M. Cascaddan, a resident of the Harrison area, who is now living in Lansing, Michigan, and working at the Oldsnobile Motor Division, General Motors Corporation, in that city. Soon, Mrs. Cascaddan will move to Lansing to be with her husband. Mrs. Cascaddan is pregnant and expects her child in five months. During the interview, she manifested a cooperative attitude.

- 6 -

Re: Jack Leon Ruby

A confidential source, who is engaged in law enforcement in the Harrison area, and who has furnished reliable information in the past, advised that Gale Ann Cascaddan married Richard M. Cascaddan in March, 1964. She has never been the subject of police action in Harrison, and in high school she was

June 11, 196

#### COURIER SERVI

Mr. Belmont

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Malley

Mr. McGowan

Honorable J. Lee Rankin General Counsel The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast Washington, D. C.

Jack

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Refer to my letter of June 9, 1964, enclosing a memorandum containing the results of an interview with Mr. Barney Ross on June 4, 1964.

Enclosed herewith are two copies of a memorandum dated June 8, 1964, at New York setting forth results of an additional contact of Mr. Ross with our New York Office on June 8, 1964. Mr. Paul Aaronson will be interviewed and you will be advised of the results.

BY COUBLER SYC. COMIA-EBI Inclosures (2)

RECEIVED D. RECTOR RECEIVED

Sincerely yours, L Edgar Hoove

#### NOTE:

Commission by letter dated 6/1/64 requested that
we interview Barney Ross who was an acquaintance of Ruby in
his early years at Chicago. Results of Ross' interview were
furnished to Commission by letter 6/9/64. Ross recontacted
New York Office on 6/8/64 and advised that one Paul Aaronson
was also acquainted with Ruby in his early days in Chicago.
Chicago has been instructed to locate and interview Aaronson.

	Rev. 10-29-53)					A PROPERTY.
. 1		L				
		•	. FBI	·		
• .			Date	6/8/64		
Transi	ait the following	inPLAIN	(Type in plain (	test or code)		
Via	AIRTEL					
			(	Priority)		* * *
. h	<b>T</b> 0:	DIRECTOR,	FBI (44-24016	<b>5)</b>	ing the second s	
u'	TOOM.	GAO MEN	moner (his oak)			
	FROM:	SAC, MEW	YORK (44-974)		•	
	SUBJECT:					
	•	CIVIL RIC		ICTIN .	الْهِيدِينَ مُن اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ ال	
		(OO: DALI	AS)			
	••	Re Bureau	airtel to Dal	las and NY	, 6/2/64; N	Y airtel
	to Bures	iu, 6/5/64.	•	•		
	reflecti by BARNE	ing addition	are five copie nal information the NYO on 6/8/	telephoni	terhead mem cally furni	orandum shed
1		· ED 302 pa	ing forwarded	Do3300	e de la companya de La companya de la co	
		20 302 00	Tiff Torwarded	DETTER.		
		20 JOE DE	ing forwarded	DETTER.		
				Tartas.		R
		20 302 00	sing forwarded			R
			SING TOUMANDER			B
			TIE TOT WATCHE			R
	3-Bureau	ı (Encls. 5				B
	3-Bureau	ı (Encls. 5	5)	<b>a</b> 1	4-24016	B- -1540
	3-Bureau 1-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5	5)	<b>a</b> 1	4-24016	
	"I-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5		<b>a</b> 1		
	"I-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5	5)	<b>a</b> 1		
	"I-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5	5)	<b>a</b> 1		
	"I-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5	5)	<b>a</b> 1		
	"I-New Yo	Encls. Sork	Sent _	<b>a</b> 1		
	"I-New Yo	ı (Encls. 5	Sent _	<b>a</b> 1		



In Reply, Please Refer to

UN. O STATES DEPARTMENT OF

PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NOW YORK, New York
June 8, 1964

Jack L. Ruby; Lee Harvey Oswald-Victim

Information Furnished by Barney Ross Concerning Jack L. Ruby

Barney Ross, 301 East 86th Street, New York, Mew York, on June 8, 1964, telephonically advised that he recalled the name of Paul Aronson who was one of Jack Ruby's friends who also followed and supported Barney Ross during his early fistic career. He did not know Aaronson's address, but believed that he resides on the north side of Chicago, Illinois, and his business affiliation is unknown. Ross stated that he is of the opinion that others of this group who associated with Ruby and followed Ross's career are now deceased.

PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION ON THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDS

200 Maryland Ave. N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002 Telephone 543-1400

Misn Holmes

Miss Gendy.

RICHARD & RUS JOHN SHERMAN COOPER HALE BOGOS GERALD R. FORD JOHN J. McCLOY ALLEN W. DULLES

> Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director Federal Bureau of Investigation Pennsylvania Ave. & 9th St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20535

Dear Mr. Hoover:

As a result of deposing Mr. Seth Kantor, the Commission would appreciate your obtaining full details from telephone company records of all long distance calls placed between 12:45 p.m. and 2:00 p.m., November 22, 1963 to Washington, D.C. (DI 7-7750) (Scripps-Howard) from telephones including pay phones located at Parkland Hospital, Dallas, Texas. Those calls would have been charged to DI 7-7750.

In addition, the Commission would appreciate your reviewing television tapes and films in the possession of WFAA-TV to determine if Seth Kantor or Jack Ruby appear in pictures taken near the main entrance of Parkland Hospital on November 22. Mr. Kantor stated that his own television picture was seen by friends, and that he was at Parkland Hospital from 12:45 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. In preparing your report please indicate, according to the WFAA-TV index, the films reviewed.

Sincerely,

J. Lee Rankin General Counsel

**REC-31** 

Airtel

B - Mr. Hines

To:

SACS, Dallas (44-1639) (Enclosures-4)
Washington Field (44-52) (Enclosures-2)

From: Director, FBI (44-24016) 1572 EX-103 REC-31

JACK L. RUBY, AKA.

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS CO: DALLAS

Enclosed herewith for Dallas and WFO are two copies of a memorandum from the President's Commission dated 6/5/64 requesting certain investigation relating to Mr. Seth Kantor.

WFO conduct the requested investigation relating to long distance telephone calls placed by Kantor to Washington, D. C., between 12:45 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. on November 22, 1963. Your inquiry should cover both Eastern Standard and Central Standard Time within the period specified. Submit results by letterhead memorandum suitable for dissemination to the President's Commission. Furnish appropriate FD-302's to Dallas for inclusion in a later report.

Dallas will conduct the requested review of television tapes in possession of WFAA-TV.

There are also enclosed for Dallas two copies of a letter from the Commission dated 6/8/64 requesting certain investigation in connection with depositions furnished by William D. Crowe, aka Bill DeMar, to the President's Commission. Dallas handle the requested investigation.

Dallas submit a separate letterhead memorandum covering investigation requested in each of enclosed letters suitable for dissemination to the President's Commission promptly upon completion of your inquiry.

JUN 9 - COMM-FI

Placet	
<u> </u>	TWIT / and
1890f	JMM/CEC,
lide	JWH/cac (7) CO
	1.0

SEE NOTE ON PAGE TWO.

Ju 0011 1 1964

ALIMA 34

MAEL ROOM

TELETYPE UNIT

and Jan

in oil

UNRECORDED COPY FILED

MOTE:

D. C., has, when previously interviewed by the Bureau and in furnishing a deposition to the President's Commission, insisted that he saw Ruby at Parkland Memorial Hospital between 12:45 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. on 11/22/63. We have conducted extensive investigation to check this out and our investigation establishes that Ruby could not reasonably have been at the Parkland Memorial Hospital during this period. Commission also requests additional investigation re Bill DeMar and his activities during the period 11/22/63 through 11/24/63. DeMar is the performer for Jack Ruby who claimed to the press that he saw Oswald in the Carousel Club prior to the assassination. He has, when interviewed, retracted this allegation.

President's Commission ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

> 200 Maryland Ave. N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002 Telephone 543-1400

Miss H Ames

ir. Nohr.

John Sherman Cocper HALE BOGGS GERALD R. FORD JOHN J. McCLOY ALLEN W. DULLES

RICHARD B. RUI

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director Federal Bureau of Investigation Pennsylvania Ave. & 9th St., N. W. Washington, D. C. 20535

Dear Mr. Hoover:

As a result of deposing William D. Crowe aka Bill DeMar the Commission would appreciate your providing the following information:

- 1. A record of all telephone calls showing time, length, and destination placed by Mr. DeMar from the Shady Oaks Motel Dallas and the Palomino Hotel, Dallas on November 24, 1964;
  - The check-in time of Mr. DeMar at the Shady Oaks Hotel;
- The check-out time of Mr. DeMar at the Palimino Hotel, Dallas, on November 24, 1963.
- 4. An interview with Mr. David Hoy, Radio Station WIKY, to determine whether DeMar mentioned seeing Oswald in Hoy's first telephone conversation with DeMar on November 24, when Hoy received such information if not during the first call, and what Hoy did thereafter.

5. A checkout of long distance telephone records relating to calls made by Mr. Hoy on November 24, most particularly a call Hoy placed to Martin VAnderson, Associated Press, Indianapolis, Indiana sometime before 2:30 p.m. on November 24. The latter call was probably made either from Hoy's home phone or from WIKY.

44. in 16 - 154 6. The periods, if any that the Theater Lounge and Colony Club in Dallas were closed on November 22, 23, & 24.

-WIET SPOR

[emorandum

Ar. Callahan

L. J. Gauthier

SUBJECT:

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY AND THE KILLING OF LEE HARVEY OSWALD

**VISUAL AIDS** 

On 6-4-64 members of the President's Commission, Chairman Earl Warren, Senator John Sherman Cooper, Congressman Gerald R. Ford, John J. McCloy, Allen W. Dulles; Commission staff members, Arlen Specter, Norman Redlich, Texas Attorney General Carr and Mr. Murray, member of the American Bar Association, heard testimony concerning technical data relating to the physical makeup of 0 the assassination site, the shooting sequence and descriptions of the Dallas Police Department garage where Oswald was killed.

The attached copies of the exhibits which were described, marked and admitted in evidence through the testimony of Leo J. Gauthier, FBI are listed as follows:

Commission Exhibit No. 876

Aerial view of Dealey Plaza, Dallas, Texas.

Commission Exhibit No. 877

Description of Dealey Plaza, Dallas, Texas

Commission Exhibit No. 878

Color photograph of the FBI's scale model of the assassination site looking northeast toward the Texas School Book Depository.

Commission Exhibit No. 879

Color photograph of the FBI's scale model of the assassination site looking southwest toward the Triple

estalosuli - Mr. Sullivan 1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Malley)(Sent Direct) mont tothi Direct) Conrad (Mr. Shaneyfell) (Bent Direct)

2

JUN 12 1554

Nemo Gauthier to Callahan Re: Assassination of President Kennedy 6-8-64

Underpass from the Texas School Book Depository.

## Commission Exhibit No. 880

Color photograph of the FBI's scale model of the assassination site depicting the interior of the 6th floor of the Texas School Book Depository looking toward the window in the southeast corner.

#### Commission Exhibit No. 881

Color photograph of the FBI's scale model of the Dallas Police Department garage showing the jail office and the bottom of the ramps leading to the garage parking area.

## Commission Exhibit No. 82

Original of the surveyor's plat (40" x 72") prepared by Robert H. West, County Surveyor, Dallas, Texas, on 5-24-64.

# Commission Exhibit No. 883

Print of the surveyor's plat (40" x 72") depicting station "C," the positions of Zapruder, Nix and Muchmore and the elevation of the concrete pillar on which Zapruder was standing at the time he made the movie of the assassination.

The plat map was prepared to a scale of 1" equals 10' representing a portion of Dealey Plaza bounded on the north by the Texas School Book Depository and railroad property, on the east by Houston Street, on the south by the Main Street roadway and on the west by the Triple Underpass. Indicated on this plat are street lights, storm basin, trees, concrete pergola and reflecting pool, road signs, curb and traffic lane markings and the 6th floor window in the southeast corner of the Texas School Book Depository, fixed points on the roadway established through observations made from the 6th floor window and from the Zapruder, Nix and Muchmore camera positions, instrument fixes made by the surveyor from a point .... 39" directly above each of the marked points on the roadway and a (39" above sea level is the point of bullet entry), tabulations indicate angles and sight distances from each point on the roadway sighted in on the rifle in the 6th floor window and also from the top handrail of the Triple Underpass directly above the window on the Blm Street roadway.

Memo Gauthier to Callahan Re: Assassination of President Kennedy 6-8-64

# Commission Exhibit No. 884

Enlarged copy of tabulation which appears on the surveyor's plat showing elevations, angles, sighting distances and measurements from fixed points along the roadway to the rifle in the 6th floor window and the top of the handrail of the Triple Underpass.

The hearings which included a showing of the movies pertaining to the assassination of President Kennedy continued without recess from 2:00 p. m. until approximately 7:00 p. m. The members of the Commission indicated that the testimony heard was indeed interesting and most helpful to them in better understanding the many "probables" that surround the shooting sequence.

Testimony of Special Agent Shaneyfelt and Special Agent Frazier is being handled in separate memoranda to Assistant Director Conrad.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

None; for information only.

Jackington, D.C. 20002 Telephone 543-1400

Mies Hob

Mr. Callahon

OHN SHERMAN CO GERALD R. FORD

> L'r. J. Edgar Hoover, Director Federal Bureau of Investigation Pennsylvania Ave. & 9th St. N. W. Washington, D. C. 20535

Dear Lir. Hoover:

In a tape recording made available to the Commission by Dallas Radio Station KRLD, an employee of CBS News, Dan Rather, is quoted as having told another newsman that he saw Lee Oswald in the Carousel Club prior to November 22, 1963.

The Commission would appreciate your interviewing Mr. Rather to determine if he did see Oswald in the Carousel Club and the circumstances under which such statement alleged by KIRD was made by him.

As provided to the Commission, Rather's alleged statement is quoted on KRLD audio tape reel 43b, November 24, 1963.

Sincerely.

J. Lee Rankin General Counsel

emorandum Conrad ASSASSIVATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY - I'r. Eriffith REQUEST BY THE COMMISSION 1 - Mr. Shaneyfelt By letter 6/3/64 the Commission requested that an Agent contact Mr. Burt W. Criffin of the Commission staff so that arrangements could be made to make time computations and obtain blow-ups of a few frames from movie films in the possession of the Commission. These frames show the shooting of Oswald and a clock in the Dallas Police Department Jail Office shortly after the shooting. The Commission is interested in this time study to pinpoint as accurately as possible the time of the shooting of Oswald by Ruby. On the afternoon of 6/5/64 SA Shaneyfalt contacted Mr. Griffin at the Commission office and obtained from him the following films and tapes: Exhibit 84A Silent film of Oswald shooting from KPLD Exhibit 24-A Sound film of Oswald shooting from Mr. Burt Shipp, WFAA-TV Exhibit HII Sound film of Oswald shooting taken by John Tankersley, WBAT-TV Exhibit 43A Sound film of Oswald shooting from Operations Desk, KRLD-TV Exhibit GC 16 mm film of Oswald shooting from John Tankersley, WBAP-TV Exhibit AA Sound tape of press statement by Chief J. E. Curry from KPLD-TV Exhibit 99-A Sound tape of Oswald shooting from MFAA/Radio Exhibit 39A Tabe of interview of Eva Grant from Radio Station 44-24014 KLIF Still photographs from Bilm of Oswald shooting from KRLD-TV (Mr. Robert Hankal) Exhibit 43-B shooting from KRLD-TV (Mr. George Phenix). Exhibit 84-3 Still photographs of silent film of Oswald It is recommended that SA Shaneyfelt examine the RECO!!MENDATION: films as requested by the Commission and, thereaf furnish the results to the Commission by letter 105-82555 - Mr. Belmont - Mr. Sullivan (Mr. Lenihan) Hr. Rosen (Mr. Malley) \$81964 ROESE) JUi

emoran. Mr. Belmont JACK L. RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM CIVIL RIGHTS On May 26, 1964, President's Commission requested that we photograph all of the notebooks, papers, and other property seized from Jack Ruby and now in the possession of District Attorney Henry Wade and the Dallas Police Department. The proper was photographed and three sets of prints as requested by the Commission are being prepared and will be forwarded to the Commission. Dallas Office has advised that District Attorney Wade requested one set of prints of the property photographed. Inasmuch as the material in Wade's possession was made available by Wade and the property in possession of the police department was photographed with Wade's permission, there is no reasonable objection to furnishing Wade with one set of the photographs. ACTION: Upon approval one set of the photographs of the property seized from Ruby at the time of his arrest will be furnished to District Attorney Wade. 1 - Mr. Callaban 1 - Mr. Belmont Mr. McGowan Mr. Hines 1 - Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr. Malley REC- 31 JWH/ras (8) EX-103 58 JUN 16 1964 x1

REC- 33

Juno 12, 1964

#### BY COURIER SERV

- Mr. Belmont

- Mr. Rosen

- Mr. Malley

- Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Hines

Monorable J. Lee Rankin General Counsel The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

In reply to your letter of June 4, 1964, I am enclosing herewith a memorandum dated June 9, 1964, at Chicago, Illinois, setting forth the results of this Bureau's examination of school records of schools attended by Jack Ruby. You will note that there is some variance and conflict in dates as underlined in enclosed memorandum. Mr. Robert O'Connell, Senior Clerk, Board of Education, Chicago, Illinois, advised that his records show the dates as they are set forth in the memorandum.

The requested investigation with respect to the activities of Ruby in connection with the Scrap Iron and 🦠 Junk Handler Union and his employment at the Stanley Oliver Company and the Spartan Novelty Company, Chicago, Illinois, is currently in progress. You will be furnished with the results upon completion.

incerely yours, JWH/ras SEE NOTE ON PAGE TWO

MAR ROOM TELETYPE BRIT

NOTE:

Commission by letter dated 6/4/64 requested that we examine the school records of Ruby, check out his connection with the Scrap Iron and Junk Handler Union in 1942, and check his employment at the Stanley Oliver Company and Spartan Novelty Company, Chicago, Illinois, during period 1936 to 1943. Ruby's correct birth date is March 25, 1911. None of the birth dates reflected in his school records are accurate.

PDAK	files.	10.3	-43

PD-3	6 (Rev. 19-29-67)	1				TOPE TO
•			•			
		U		•	J	
		•	FBI			
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Date:	6/9/64		
Tran	smit the following	, in	(Type in plain tex	t or oods)		
-92.	AIRTEL	į.		•		1. A.
Via .			(Pn	iority)		
Th						
[max]	<b>TO</b> :	DIRECTOR, FBI	(44-24016)			
M	FROM:	BAC, CHICAGO (	44-645)			
.	SUBJ:	JACK L. RUBY.	aka:			
		LEE HARVEY OSW				
		VICTIM CIVIL RIGHTS		•		
•			•		•	
٠		(OO: DALLAS)				in the second section
	•					
	letter d	Re Bureau airt	el, dated t	5/5/64, an	d commissio	<b>a</b>
		• • • •				
	for the	Enclosed are endeau and one of			rhead memor	angua
- 1						
	Board of	It is to be no Education refle				
		ptember, 1925 thr				
	Junior 1	These records als High School duri	ng the years	<b>1925-19</b>	26 and 1926-	1927.
		ese records do no 22 to 1924.	ot reflect v	where RUB	attended a	chool
*	ALOM AS	22 to 1921.				
	• Advised	ROBERT O'CONNI	ELL, Senior	Clerk, B	pard of Educ	ation,
	and in	the letterhead me	emorandum.	ne deres	re ser forti	1 FDOAG
2 1		<b>~</b>			; ^	
1.5	•	CURIL		•		
	3- Bur	eau (Enclas 8)	12	REO-33		
	1 - Dal	las (44-1639) (E	nci(`i)	74.	24016-	- 13 T
	1 - Chi	cago マー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	Par Com	-		
	LER: bls	6-13.6-	<b>*</b>	e Jun 1	8 1984	
	(5) C Q	TOM/	e and to Co.	•	15	<b>A Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y</b>
	* C*	100 07	t to the second	gan - Application		4.
			· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Approved:	) Dus	e <sub>ac</sub> .	•		and the second s
2		Special Agent in Charge			M Per	
		J	• •			



In Reply, Please Refer to

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Chicago, Illinois
June 9, 1964

JACK L. RUBY; LEE HARVEY OBVALD -VICTIM CIVIL BIGHTS

Robert O Connell, Senior Clerk, Board of Education, Lafayette School Depository, 2714 West Augusta, Chicago, Eurnished the following information on June 8, 1964:

Jake-Jacob Rubenstein, 1232 Morgan, Chicago, born June 23, 1911, in Chicago, Illinois, father Joseph, attended Smyth Grammar School, Chicago, from October 24, 1916, through the 1920-1921 term. He completed kindergarten to grade 4B. Mo grades were shown for this period.

Jacob Rubinstein, 1121 South Marshfield, born April 25, 1911, Chicago, Illinois, father Joseph and mother Fannie, attended Clarke School, Chicago, from September 5, 1921, to the end of the 1921-1922 term. He completed the fourth grade. No grades were shown.

Jack Rubenstein, 1410 Morth Claremont, born March 13, 1913, in Chicago, father Joseph and mother Fannie, attended Schley School, Chicago, from September 1, 1924, until the end of the 1924-1925 term. Rubenstein completed the sixth grade and also a residence of 2247 Iowa, Chicago, was listed. Rubenstein's grades were not shown.

Jack Rubenstein, 1307 Oakley Boulevard, Chicago, born March 3, 1911, in Chicago, father Joseph, attended Sabin Junior High School 1925-1926 and 1926-1927. No grades were shown.

Jack Rubenstein, 1129 Sacramento, Chicago, attended Shepard School, Chicago, from September, 1925, until the end of the semester beginning in September, 1926. Rubenstein completed grades 7A, 8B and 8A.

Rubenstein's grades were reflected as follows:

COPIES DESTROYED

2 1 JAN 21973

#### Jack L. Ruby; Lee Harvey Osvald - Victim

·	<u>7A</u>	81
Reading	<b>A</b>	2
Writing	G	A
Spelling	G	G
English	A	P
Arithmetic	G	. 6
Geography	A	A
History	G	•
Effort	G	A
Conduct	Ğ	Ā
Music	•.	P

The above grades are under the system of A for average, E for excellent, G for good, and P for poor.

Rubenstein's grades for 8A were not shown, but the record reflected he was promoted to grade 9B. The name of the school to which he was promoted was not shown.

Rubenstein was absent six days in grade 7A, twelve and one half days is 8B and twenty days in grade 8A.

Mr. O'Connell advised that his records contain no other information and that he does not know where Rubenstein attended high school.

Dr. John F. Byrne, Principal, John Marshall High School, 3250 West Adams, Chicago, advised on June 8, 1964, that he has made a complete search of his records and that he was unable to locate a record for Ruby. He stated that his files contain the records of John Marshall High School and the former Manley High School.

Mr. A. M. Shapiro, Assistant Principal, Crane High School, Chicago, advised on June 8, 1964, that his files, which include Crane High School, Medill High School and Mc Kinley High School, contain no record of Ruby.

#### JACK L. RUBY; LEE HARVEY OSVALD - VICTIM

Stanley Murphy, Assistant Principal, Cregier Wigh School, 1820 West Grenshaw, Chicago, advised on June 8, 1964, that his files, which include Cregier Migh School and Manley Vocational High School, contain so record of Ruby.

Miss Kathryn O'Brien, Secretary to Dr. Thaddeus Lubera, Associate Superintendent, In Charge of Instruction, Chicago Board of Education, 228 Morth Lasalle, Chicago, advised on June 9, 1964, that in Movember, 1963, Dr. Lubera attempted to verify the education of Ruby and that he could not locate any record of Ruby attending high school in Chicago. She advised that Dr. Lubera stated that he believes that Ruby advised the newspapers that he attended Medill High School in Chicago.

It is to be noted that the records of Medill High School were checked, and no record of Ruby was located.

# 6/11/64 Plain text

TELETYPE

URCERT

TO

BOSTON

FROM

INDIANAPOLIS (44-358)

CIVIL RIGHTS.

RE DALLAS TELETYPE TO INDIANAPOLIS JUNE TEN LAST.

FOR INFO BOSTON, RETEL SETS OUT BUAIRTEL JUNE MINE LAST TRANSMITTED LETTER OF PRESIDENT-S COMMISSION, DATED JUNE EIGHT LAST.

COMMISSION REFERS TO TESTIMONY OF WILLIAM D. CROWE, AKA.,
BILL DE MAR, FORMER ENTERTAINER AT RUBY-S CAROUSEL CLUB, DALLAS,
BEFORE COMMISSION. PORTION OF COMMISSION-S REQUEST FOR
INVESTIGATION IN THIS REGARD READS AS FOLLOWS:

"AN INTERVIEW WITH MR. DAVID HOY, RADIO STATION WIKY,
TO DETERMINE WHETHER DE MAR MENTIONED SEEING OSWALD IN HOY-S
FIRST CONVERSATION WITH DEMAR ON MOVEMBER TWENTYFOUR LAST
WHEN HOY RECEIVED BUCH INFO IF NOT DURING THE FIRST CALL, AND

WHAT HOY DID THEREAFTER. 1 81

July 13 12 33 551 '04 341 13 11 20 AH '64

(1) - Bureau (44-24016) (AMSD)

JRD : kan

(3)

HOT ACCORDED

2011 16 1964

79 JUN 17 1964~

IP 44-358
PAGE TWO

"A CHECKOUT OF LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE RECORDS RELATING
TO CALLS MADE BY MR. HOY ON NOV. TWENTYFOUR LAST, MOST PARTICULARLY
A CALL HOY PLACED TO MARTIN ANDERSON, ASSOCIATED PRESS,
INDIANAPOLIS, IND., SOMETIME BEFORE TWO THIRTY P.M. ON NOV.
TWENTYFOUR LAST. THE LATTER CALL WAS PROBABLY MADE EITHER FROM
HOY-S HOME PHONE OR FROM WIKY."

INDICES OF RUBY CASE MEGATIVE RE HOY, NO INDICATION HE HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED HERETOFORE. CLIPPING FROM DALLAS MEWSPAPER NOVEMBER TWENTYSIX LAST APPARENTLY RESULTING FROM INFO VOLUN-Teered to them by de Mar after interview by Dailas agents con-CERNING HIS CLAIMS HE SAW OSWALD IN CAROUSEL CLUB FEW NIGHTS PRIOR TO ASSASSIKATION, AND BELIEF OSVALD PARTICIPATED IN "MEMORY ACT" CONDUCTED BY DE MAR AT CAROUSEL. ARTICLE STATES DE MAR TELEPHONED DAVID BOY, NEWS DIRECTOR, RADIO STATION WIKY, EVANSVILLE, IND., DE MAR-S HOMETOWN, AFTER OSWALD-S ARREST AND TOLD HIM OSWALD HAD TAKEN PART IN DE MAR-S ACT, AND HAD RECOGNIZED HIM FROM NEWS AND TV PICTURES. ARTICLE QUOTES HOY AS SAYING FBI TOLD DE WAR TO INMEDIATELY CHECK OUT OF DALLAS HOTEL AND GO INTO HIDING, THAT HIDING WAS SO SUCCESSFUL, SECRET SERVICE HAD TO CALL HOY TO DETERMINE DE MAR-S WHEREABOUTS. HOY QUOTES AS SAYING TOLD SECRET SERVICE DID NOT KNOW DE MAR-S WHEREABOUTS BUT WOULD GIVE THEN INFO WHEN DE MAR MEXT CALLED HIM, WHICH HE

SAYS WAS ON MONDAY, NOV. TWENTYFIVE LAST.

INFO RE PBI TELLING DE MAR TO GO INTO HIDING IS FABRICATION OF DE MAR OR HOY. THERE HAS BEEN NO CONFIRMATION FROM RELIABLE SOURCES TO SUBSTANTIATE DE MAR-S STORY OF SERING OSVALD IN CAROUSEL CLUB. SOME ENTERTAINERS INDICATE HELIEF DE MAR GAVE STORY FOR PUBLICITY PURPOSES.

BOSTON INMEDIATELY INTERVIEW HOY FOR FULL DETAILS OF ANY AND ALL CALLS FROM DE MAR DURING PERTINENT PERIOD, DATES AND TIMES OF DAY OF SUCH CALLS, WHAT HE SAID ON EACH OCCASION, WHAT ACTION HOY TOOK THEREAFTER ON EACH OCCASION. WITH REGARD TO TELEPHONE CALLS OF HOY, COMMISSION HAS REGULARLY REQUESTED FOLLOWING DATA IN CONNECTION WITH OTHER TELEPHONE CHECKS:

IDENTITY OF TELEPHONE FROM WHICH CALLS PLACED, DATES OF CALLS, TIME OF DAY, DURATION OF CALLS, NAME OF PERSON CALLING, NAME OF PERSON CALLED, NUMBER AND LOCATION OF NUMBER CALLED, IDENTITIES OF SUBSCRIBERS TO NUMBERS CALLED, AS REFLECTED FROM TELEPHONE RECORDS AS OF DATES OF INDIVIDUAL CALLS. "MARK SENSE" CARDS OF TELEPHONE COMPANY SHOULD BE EXAMINED FOR COMPLETE INFO AS TO EACH CALL.

ONE TO DALLAS REFLECTING INVESTIGATION, FOLLOWED BY FIFTEEN COPIES
OF FD THREE ZERO TWO-S TO DALLAS FOR INCLUSION IN REPORT.

PACE FOUR

AIRTEL TO BUREAU AND DALLAS TRANSMITTING LHM SHOULD
REFERENCE BUREAU AIRTEL, DATE AND SUBSTANCE OF COMMISSION
REQUEST. SIMILARLY, LHM SHOULD IDENTIFY IN FIRST PARAGRAPH
DATE OF COMMISSION-S REQUEST AND MATURE OF INVESTIGATION REQUESTED. LHM AND FD THREE ZERO TWO SHOULD BE LETTER PERFECT,
SUITABLE FOR IMMEDIATE TRANSMISSION TO COMMISSION. PERSONS
INTERVIEWED SHOULD BE ADVISED SUCH ARE ON BASIS OF REQUESTED
INVESTIGATION BY COMMISSION.

IT IS SATISFACTORY IN INTEREST OF ECONOMY IN TYPING TO ATTACH COPIES OF FD THREE ZERO TWO-S TO LHM TO REFLECT RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION, RATHER THAN REPEAT SAME INFO PIRST IN LHM AND THEN IN FD THREE ZERO TWO.

DAVID E. HOY, ONE FOUR ZERO ZERO ADAMS AVE., EVANSVILLE, IND., FORMER MEWS DIRECTOR, RADIO STATION WIKY, IS CURRENTLY RESIDING BRAEMOOR HOTEL, KENMORE SQUARE, BOSTON, MASS. HOY IS PRESENTLY PLAYING IN NIGHT CLUB ACT IN BOSTON. RECORDS, IND. BELL TELEPHONE CO., EVANSVILLE, REFLECT FOLLOWING CALLS FROM TELEPHONE GR SIX DASH SEVEN SEVEN SIX ZERO BILLED TO HA FOUR DASH EIGHT TWO EIGHT FOUR FOUR, ON NOV. TWENTYFOUR LAST.

CALL BY DAVE HOY TO TELEPHONE RI SEVEN DASH ZERO ZERO SIX FIVE, DALLAS, TEX., ELEVEN FORTYFIVE A.M. FOR FORTYSEVEN SECONDS. AT ELEVEN FORTYSIX A.M., ONE MINUTE. AT ELEVEN FIFTYFIVE A.M.

MCE FIVE

FOR SIXTY MINUTES. AT OME FIFTY P.M., TWO MINUTES FOURTEEN

SECONDS. AT SEVEN TWELVE P.M., PERSON TO PERSON CALL FROM

GR SIX DASH SEVEN SEVEN SIX ZERO, DAVE HOY BILLED TO HA FOUR

DASH EIGHT TWO EIGHT FOUR TO BILL DE MAR, DALLAS TELEPHONE

RI SEVEN DASH ZERO ZERO SIX FIVE. OPERATOR NOTED, QUOTE LINE

BUSY AGAIN. CUSTOMER REQUESTS TAKE LINE. EMERGENCY CALL UNQUOTE,

FOR TWO MINUTES, FORTYTHREE SECONDS. AT EIGHT TWELVE P.M. CALL

TO BILL DE MAR, MAME CROSSED OUT, CHANGED TO POLICE DEPARTMENT,

HOMICIDE, TELEPHONE RI EIGHT DASH MINE SEVEN ONE ONE, FOR FOUR

MINUTES. TELEPHONE MO. GR SIX DASH SEVEN SEVEN SIX ZERO ISSUED

TO DAVID B. HOY, ONE FOUR ZERO ZERO ADAMS AVE., EVANSVILLE, AND

NO. HA FOUR DASH EIGHT TWO EIGHT FOUR ISSUED RADIO STATION VIKY,

ONE ONE SIX TWO MT. AUBURN RD. EVANSVILLE.

ON MOV. TWENTYTHREE LAST, TWO CALLS WERE MADE AT TWO THIRTY AND THREE P.M. FROM WIKY TELEPHONE HA FOUR DASH EIGHT TWO BIGHT FOUR TO DALLAS, TEX., KBOX NEWS PHONE DI EIGHT DASH SIX THREE FIVE ZERO. TIMES OF CALLS, TWENTYEIGHT SECONDS AND ONE MINUTE RESPECTIVELY. NO INDIANAPOLIS CALL TO MARTIN ANDERSON, INDIANAPOLIS ASSOCIATED PRESS, LOCATED AT EVANSVILLE. ABOVE RECORDS AVAILABLE BY SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM ISSUED TO JOHN STREET, MANAGER, IND. HELL TELEPHONE CO., EVANSVILLE, IND.

INDIANAPOLIS IS CHECKING TO DETERMINE IF TOLL CALL MADE TO ASSOCIATED PRESS AT INDIANAPOLIS.

BOSTON INTERVIEW BOY AND SUBMIT REPORTS AS REQUESTED.
BUREAU AND DALLAS ADVISED BY ANSD.

Honorable J. Lee Rankin General Counsel The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenue, Mortheast Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Refer to my letter of June 11, 1964, furnishing to you the results of this Bureau's interview of Mrs. Gale Ann Cascaddan, nee Eaton. Enclosed herewith are two copies of a memorandum dated June 8, 1964, at Dallas, Texas, setting forth the results of our investigation to identify the person with whom Curtis Laverne Crafard hischhiked a ride on Movember 23, 1963, and the results of our interview with this person, Clarence Aubry Summers.

This completes the investigation requested in your letter of June 1, 1964, to verify the statements of Crafard to the Commission in his deposition.

Sincerely yours CO131-1 BI

BY COURIER SERVI

Mr. Belmont

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Malley

- Mr. McGowan Mr. Hines

00

G

NOTE:

curtis Laverne Crafard, who was employed as a handyman by Ruby until he left Dallas on the morning of 11/23/63, in deposition to the Commission stated that he hitchhiked a ride cut of Dallas with a person who had worked as a photographer at the Dallas Fair where Crafard first met Ruby and who was driving a 1954 or 1955 Chevrolet. Commission requested that we identify and interview this person. It was also requested that we interview a Miss Gale Eaton of Harrison, Michigan, whom Crafard apparently visited after he left Dallas. Results of our interview with Eaton were furnished to the Commission by letter of 6/11/64. Investigation of the Dallas Office identified the person with whom he hitchhiked a ride as being Clarence Aubry Summers, and he was interviewed on 6/6/64. Crafard was interviewed by the Bureau in the initial stages of this investigation, and we conducted extensive investigation at the request of the Commission to locate him so that he could be subpoensed by the Commission.

ar dent deservice a re	مالانستار بعند "مينيدية.	marie kanada	-
PD-36	(Rev.	13-11	<b>-56</b> )

FBI

		Date: 6/8/64		
msmit the following	in	pe in plain text or code)	•	
ATOMAT	AIRMAIL	•		
AIRTEL	AIRMIL	(Priority or Method o	( Mailing)	—
TO A DI	RECTOR FBI (44-2401	.6)		
	<b>/</b>		•	
FROM SA	DALLAS (44-1639)			
SUBJECT JA	CK L. RUBY, aka;			
	E HARVEY OSWALD, ak			
	TIM	-		
CR	_ <del>_</del>	•		The second
UA				
D <sub>a</sub>	Buairtel 6/3/64 by	which Bureau +	wonemi ttad	contes
	President's Commis			
	and interview with			
	NE CRAFARD, gave hi	m w ride wa ne	nitchnike	1 From
Dallas on 11	/23/63.			
				<b>3</b>
reflecting r	closed are ten copiesults of investige	ation. Attache	d and made	a part of
reflecting recopies of the interview wi		ation. Attache andum are copie	d and made s of FD-30	a part of 2 reflecting
reflecting recopies of the interview wi previously u	esults of investigate letterhead memorath CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.	ation. Attache andum are copie SUMMERS, who wa	d and made s of FD-30; s identific	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously under In	esults of investigate letterhead memorath CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.	ation. Attache andum are copie SUMMERS, who wa DRCAS MONROE ar	d and made s of FD-30; is identificated K. T. CO	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously under the Concessions Hotel Liquor	esults of investigate letterhead memorath CLARENCE AUBRY Someon individual.  terviews of Miss Description, State Fair Store, were conductive.	etion. Attached and are copies of the summers, who was considered and the summers of the summers	ed and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRS(	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously under the Concessions Hotel Liquor	esults of investigate letterhead memorath CLARENCE AUBRY Someon individual.  terviews of Miss Description, State Fair Store, were conductive.	etion. Attached and are copies of the summers, who was considered and the summers of the summers	ed and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRS(	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously under the Concessions Hotel Liquor SAS GRIFFIN	esults of investigate letterhead memorath CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.  terviews of Miss Do Division, State Fair Store, were conducted and ROBERT J. ANDER	ation. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and the summers of Texas, and the s	d and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRSO ad ABE HIRSO ad some of	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN.
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously under the Concessions Hotel Liquor SAS GRIFFIN	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Somethead memoral than the CLARENCE AUBRY Somethead and individual.  Store, were conducted and ROBERT J. ANDERSON AS POSSIBILITIES	etion. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and the copie of Texas, and the copie of	d and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRSO ad ABE HIRSO ad some of	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN.
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously use an interview with previously use and interview with the concessions and the concessions are concessions. The concessions are concessions and the concessions are concessions and the concessions are concessions. The concessions are concessions are concessions are concessions are concessions are concessions.	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.  terviews of Miss Dolivision, State Fair Store, were conducted and ROBERT J. ANDERS SCH as possibilities	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	d and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRSO ad ABE HIRSO ad some of	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN.
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously use an interview with previously use and interview with the concessions. Hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.  terviews of Miss Dolivision, State Fair Store, were conducted and ROBERT J. ANDERS SCH as possibilities	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously use an interview with previously use and interview with the concessions. Hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Sonknown individual.  terviews of Miss Do Division, State Fair Store, were conducted and ROBERT J. ANDERS SCH as possibilities.  Enc. 10)	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	d and made s of FD-30; as identified ad K. T. CO; ad ABE HIRSO ad ABE HIRSO ad some of	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously use an interview with previously use and interview with previously use an interview with the interview of	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the Clarence of Miss Double o	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously use an interview with previously use and interview with previously use an interview with the interview of	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the Clarence of Miss Double o	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously used in the concessions of the concession of the conces	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the copies of the interview will previously use an interview will previously use an interview will be a second with the concessions hotel Liquor SAS GRIFFIN named by HIR and the company of the copies of	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview with previously used in the concessions of the concession of the conces	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously use an income sions hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR  3 - Bureau (2 - Dallas  MCC:vm (5)  ENCLOSU (5)	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously use an income sions hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR  3 - Bureau (2 - Dallas  MCC:vm (5)  ENCLOSU (5)	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the copies of the interview will previously use an interview will reconcessions. Hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR and by HIR section of the copies of the co	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons
reflecting recopies of the interview will previously use an income sions hotel Liquor SAs GRIFFIN named by HIR  3 - Bureau (2 - Dallas  MCC:vm (3) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	esults of investigate letterhead memoral the CLARENCE AUBRY Something the CLARENCE AUBRY Something individual.  The control of the conduction of the conduct	action. Attached and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered and are copie of SUMMERS, who was considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed as a second considered by SA WILLIAM SON interviewed by SA WILLIAM SON int	and made as of FD-30; as identified the transfer of the transf	a part of 2 reflecting ed as the LLINS, CH, Whitmore IFFIN. the persons



# PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas June 8, 1964

JACK L. RUBY; LEE HARVEY OSWALD -VICTIM

The investigation which follows was conducted on the basi of a request in a letter dated June 1, 1964, from the President's Commission on the Assassination of President Kennedy to Director J. Edgar Hoover that effort be made to identify and interview an unidentified person who was alleged to have picked Curtis Laverne Crafard up as a 1/2 hitchhiker out of Dallas, Texas, on November 23, 1963. 11111

On June 4, 1964, Miss Dorcas Monroe, Secretary, and K. T. Collins, Manager, Concessions Division, State Fair of Texas, advised their records show Abe Hirsch, Whitmore Hotel Liquor Store, Dallas, Texas, was the only person who was granted a concession to take and develop photographs at the State Fair of Texas during October, 1963.

Abe Hirsch, Whitmore Hotel Liquor Store, Dallas, supplied a list of all male employees who were employed by him at his concession at the State Fair of Texas in 1963.

After a number of the persons named by Mr. Hirsch had been interviewed and eliminated as being identical with the person described by Crafard, Clarence Aubry Summers, 6535 Starling Circle, Dallas, Texas, informed he was unquestionably the individual to whom Crafard referred. Attached are the results of interview with Mr. Summers in the Dallas Office on June 6, 1964. The Dallas City Directory reflects Morgan Portable Buildings is located at 9000 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, and the Tower Hotel Courts at 10108 Harry Hines Boulevard.

Attachment

2 1 JAN -2 19731

... iFD-102 (Rev. 2-3-59)

# EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT

	4	٠,		1 L
Date	0	7	D/	16

1

CLARENCE AUBRY-SUMMERS, 6535 Starling Circle, telephone
FL 1-0818, advised he is currently employed by Brent Tree Service,
1105 E. College Street, Carrollton, Texas, telephone CH 7-9965.
He said he has worked at numerous service stations in the Dallas area
as an attendant and as a carnival worker periodically for many years.
Mr. SUMMERS furnished the following descriptive information concerning
himself:

April 16, 1928, Tyler, Smith County, Born White Race 514" . Height 220 pounds Weight Heavy . Build Hair Brown, greying, balding Eves Brown Complexion Ruddy Education 7th grade Marital Status Wife - RUTH, three children Criminal Record None admitted, states was questioned once concerning the theft of an Army uniform and on another occasion regarding a stolen car but was not charged with such offenses.

SUMMERS stated he was employed during October, 1963, for approximately one week by ABE HIRSCH who had a concession to take and develop photographs at the State Fair of Texas. He said he recalls meeting and having limited conversations with a young man whose name was LARRY who was employed at a concession of some type some 50 or 60 yards from Mr. HIRSCH's concession. He described this person as being about 21 years of age, 5'6" or 5'7" in height, weighing possibly 175 pounds. He said LARRY's eyes were blinking almost constantly. The young man was always dressed in "cowboy clothes," including blue jeans and boots. He observed this young man "shooting guns" into the air which appeared to be for the purpose of attracting customers to the concession which he considered was probably a "western show."

21 JAN <sup>4</sup>	1973 ·	•	
8/6/64	Dallas, Texas MANNING C. CLEMENTS and	File # DL 44-	1639
by Special Agent	ROBERT J. ANDERSON: VIII	Date dictated	6/6/64

This document contains notther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It to the property of the FBI and is leaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed autoide your agency.

2 DL 44-1639

SUMMERS said he has no recollection of observing a concession or show known as "How Hollywood Makes Movies," at the fairgrounds.

SUMMERS related that sometime later on, a date he could not fix, he had a day off from his employment as a service station attendant at an unrecalled service station and decided to go to Carrollton, Texas, to visit his brother. He said he drove alone in a green-colored four door 1952 Dodge automobile, left his home, as he now recalls, about 12:30 or 1:00 p.m. and traveled on Harry Hines Boulevard, also known as Highway 77, in the direction of Carrollton. At about the 9000block of Harry Hines Boulevard, near a concern engaged in house moving, believed named "Morgan," he stopped and picked up a hitchhiker.

SUMMERS said he immediately recognized the hitchhiker as LARRY and reminded LARRY he had met him at the fairgrounds, and that his, SUMMER's, name was AUBRY. LARRY asked SUMMERS how far it was to Oklahoma and stated he was going there. SUMMERS asked LARRY why he was leaving Dallas and LARRY replied he could not find work and that he was tired of carnival jobs. SUMMERS said he attempted to induce LARRY to stay in Dallas, offering to attempt to get him a job at the service station where SUMMERS was employed. SUMMERS said LARRY appeared normal; that is, no different to his appearance on other occasions when he has seen him, that he did not appear to be frightened, emotionally upset, or otherwise disturbed. LARRY had a bag of some sort presumably containing his personal belongings. He recalled LARRY asked him how many children he had and that he told him he had three children including a boy ten years of age. He said he told LARRY he was going to visit his brother near Carrollton, Texas.

SUMMERS said that upon reaching Field Circle, a short distance away, and after he had traveled at a speed of approximately 30 m.p.h. for a few minutes, he decided against going on to Carrollton and told LARRY he was changing his mind. He said he let LARRY out of the car at a point near the Tower Hotel Courts, a short distance from Field Circle, still on Highway 77.

DL 44-1639

SUMMERS said he attached no significance to LARRY's conversation and behavior, that he had neither seen nor heard of LARRY since that time until interviewed by Agents, that he had not seen LARRY's picture in the paper or read of his testifying in the trial of JACK L. RUBY. He said LARRY said nothing about where he had been living in Dallas or of having known RUBY. He said he definitely did not carry LARRY to the vicinity of Carrollton but does recall discussing going to Carrollton. He stated he was positive he did not have his ten year old boy with him but again stated he recalls mentioning having a ten year old boy to LARRY.

He observed color photographs of CURTIS LAVERNE CRAFARD and stated CRAFARD is positively the person known to him as LARRY at the State Fairgrounds and as the hitchhiker.

## FEDERAL BUREAU OF MYE THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF A. THE COMMUNICATIONS SECTION JUN 1 0 1964

FRI WASH DC+

TELETYPE

FBI DALLAS

311 PM CST URGENT 6-10-64 MH

to Bureau (105-82555) Attn - Section Chief William A.

WASH FIELD OFFICE

105-37111

FROM DALLAS 100-10461 2P

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA; IS-R-CUBA.

Sach

REPUREAU TEL CALL FROM SEC CHIEF WH. A. BRANIGAN, ONE THIRTYFIVE COMMISSION, BY LETTER JUNE NINE, CHAD ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:

"IN A TAPE RECORDING MADE AVAILABLE TO THE COMMISSION BY DALLAS RADIO STATION KRLD, AN EMPLOYEE OF CBS NEWS, DAN RATHER, IS QUOTED AS HAVING TOLD ANOTHER NEWSMAN THAT HE SAW LEE OSWALD IN THE CAROUSEL CLUE PRIOR TO NOV. TWENTYTWO, SIXTYTHREE.

THE COMMISSION WOULD APPRECIATE YOUR INTERVIEWING MR. RATHER TO ENDETERMINE IF HE DID SEE OSWALD IN THE CAROUSEL CLUB AND THE CIRCUMSTANGE UNDER WHICH SUCH STATEMENT ALLEGED BY KRLD WAS MADE BY HIM.

"AS PROVIDED TO THE COMMISSION, RATHER'S ALLEGED STATEMENT IS GUOTED ON KRLD AUDIO TAPE, REEL FORTYTHREE B, NOV TWENTYFOUR, SIXTYTHREE

DALLAS WAS INSTRUCTED TO ARRANGE TO INTERVIEW RATHER AND COMPLETE-LY RESOLVE ANY INVESTIGATION INDICATED BY SUCH INTERVIEW.

TWO COPIES WEO

NOT RECORDED 199 JUN 16 1964

79 JUN 181964A

105-87555-4072

PG 2

DL 100-10461

JUNE TENTHS, MR. GEORGE SANDERSON, KRLD RADIO STATION, DALLAS, ADVISED SAC J. GORDON SHANKLIN THAT DAN RATHER IS PRESENTLY WITH CBS STATION IN WASHINGTON, DC, AND CAN BE REACHED THERE.

WASH FIELD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT DAN RATHER AND INTERVIEW PER ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS. BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED RESULTS OF INTERVIEW BE FURNISHED BY LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM WITH COPIES DESIGNATED FOR DALLAS. HANDLE IMMEDIATELY. CAROUSEL CLUB, DALLAS, WAS OPERATED BY JACK L. RUBY AT TIME OF ASSASSINATION.

END

MTC

FBI WASH DC+

IV PUTIONS 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN morandum UBJECT: Lee Parvey Cstald Internal Security - Russia - Ciba The President's Commission on the Assassination of President Kennedy, by letter 6-9-64, requested the Bureau to interview Dan Rather, an employee of the Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS) news. According to the Commission, they have a tape recording furnished by Dallas Radio Station KLRD wherein Rather is quoted as having told another newsman that he saw Lee Oswald in the Carousel Club prior to 11-22-63. The Corrission's request was telephonically furnished to SAC Shanklin 6-10-64 and he was requested to have Rather interviewed to determine if he did see Oswald in the Carousel Club and the circumstances under which such statement as alleged by KLRD was made by him. Dallas was requested to handle this lead immediately and to submit the results to the Bureau together with any other necessary investigation to pin down this allegation. Upon receipt of the results of the interview, they will be furnished to the President's Commission. ACTION: For information. This matter is being closely followed.

Eranigan

105-82555

AIR HAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FSI (105-8255)

PROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) (P)

RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
IS - R - CUBA

On 6/11/64, Mrs. KATHERINE COSGROVE, San Antonio, advised that her father, ARTHUR RCHLAUDT, Willow City, Texas, told her recently he had mard there was a rumor in Willow City, Texas, that JACK RUBY and LEE HARVEY OSWALD and MARINA OSWALD had eaten at a cafe operated by Mr. and Mrs. STANLEY WHITE sometime previously and had passed out communist literature.

ARTHUR SCHLAUDT, Willow City, Texas, advised on 8/11/64, that he had no personal knowledge of such an incident but had been told by ROLAND EVANS, an itinerant laborer from Kerrville, Texas, that the WHITES had seen RUBY and the OSWALDS in a cafe at Kerrville about three weeks prior to the assassination. He understood Mrs. WHITE worked at the cafe. SCHLAUDT understood that EVANS had no firsthand knowledge concerning the appearance of RUBY and the OSWALDS at Kerrville.

ROLAND EVANS, Kerrville, Texam, advised on 6/11/64, that Mr. and Mrs. STANLEY WHITE told him that they had seen two man and a woman at a Kerrville cafe whom they believed were RUBY and the OSWALDS and that one of the men operated a Dallas, Texas, casino and the woman did not speak English.

2 - Sureau (AM RM)

2 - Dallas (100-1046D(AM RM)

8 - 8A (2-105-2909) (1-44-748)

HLFiesh

(B)

NOT RECORDED

199 JUN 16 1964

79 JUN 18 1964 of

BA 105-2909

Mr. and Mrs. STANLEY WHITE, Kerrville, advised on 6/11/64, that they believed they saw RUBY and the OSWALDS and another unidentified woman, description unknown, at the Boulevard Lounge, Kerrville, Texas. They viewed photographs of several individuals, including OSWALD and RUBY, and selected photograph of OSWALD and RUBY as resembling the men they saw at the cafe. They both said they personally felt that the men they saw were OSWALD and RUBY. Neither observed RUBY closely at the cafe.

Mrs. WHITE stated the woman she believed to be Mrs. OSWALD was in her early 20's and had long stringy hair and was wearing an overcoat. She Believed Mrs. OSWALD was pregnant because of her attire in an overcoat. She said she thought the woman was pregnant but she was not sure. She added  $ar{\cdot}\cdot$ that when she attempted to talk to Mrs. OSWALD she was are shown ignored and when she spoke again, Mr. GWALD said that his wife did not speak English. There was no indication of what language she did speak. Mrs. WHITE added that OSWALD put two small pamphlets in Mr. WHITE's pocket, which she later found were tract-type literature on Russia and Cuba. She did not read more than several sentences from each before she destroyed them. She stated she has never worked in a cafe or operated one. She stated the lounge was crowded but she could not recall the names of any other customers or employees present at the time. She could not recall the exact date of the incident and could only opine that it was in the fall of 1962. She added that she and her husband played shuffleboard with OSWALD after RUBY declined an invitation to play. Mrs. WHITE stated she never saw any of the members of the OSWALD group before or after. added she recalled reading a statement in the Kerrville Times after the assassination to the effect it had been rumored RUBY and OSWALD had been in Kerrville. also recalled OSWALD was wearing a blue sweater and a white shirt.

Mr. STANLEY WHITE, cemetery caretaker, Kerrville, Texas, advised on 6/11/64, that he believed he had seen RUBY and the OSWALDs and another unknown woman at the Boulevard Lounge, Kerrville, at an unknown time, which he could only recall as months prior to the assassination.

EA 105-2909

He recalled RUBY as a heavy-set man, 45-50 years old. He recalled OSWALD as about 5'7", 140 pounds, 30-35 years. He could not describe Mrs. OSWALD or the other woman.

WHITE stated he approached RUBY while looking for a partner to play shuffleboard. RUBY declined and suggested OSWALD wold play. OSWALD accepted the invitation but said he did not know how to play. During the game, OSWALD mentioned that they were from Dallas on vacation and wondered where they could stay. WHITE told him there were numerous motels in the area but did not recommend a specific establishment. He did not know if they stayed overnight.

He added that OSWALD stated that they were from Dallas and that the other man, RUBY, ran a night club, perhaps in Dallas, name not mentioned. WHITE stated OSWALD offered him two pieces of literature which WHITE did not accept but which OSWALD put in WHITE's pocket and which WHITE never read.

WHITE recalled the Boulevard Lounge was crowded but he could not recall the identities of any other customers or employees who were present. He did not recall OSWALD distributing literature to anyone else. He did not recall who the owner of the cafe was at that time and added that it changed ownership frequently since then.

The WHITEs did not learn the names of the members of the OSWALD party at the time they played shuffleboard. Hr. WHITE stated he did not tie in the incident to OSWALD and RUBY until after he saw news pictures of OSWALD and RUBY following OSWALD's death and that he mentioned the similarity to his wife. Hrs. WHITE stated she did not see the similarity until sometime after her husband mentioned it to her and had discussed it with her.

The WHITEs were hesitant during the interview and the information they gave had to be elicited from them step by step. They were extremely vague concerning details and times. Although they seemed sincere, they appeared to be naive.

### SA 105-2909

PERMAN C. RICE, owner, Boulevard Lounge, Kerrville, Texas, on 6/11/64, stated he has owned the lounge about two years. He has never had a shuffleborad game but did have an electric bowling game for several months after he bought the lounge. He stated he was familiar with the events concerning the assassination and he had seen picture of OSWALD and RUBY. He stated he had never seen anyone in his establishment whom he believed were OSWALD or RUBY or resembled them. He further stated he has never heard any rumors or reports that RUBY and OSWALD were ever in Kerrville, Texas, or his establishment.

#### **LEADS**

### DALLAS

### AT DALLAS, TEXAS

- 1. Consider interview of MARINA OSWALD concerning the above allegations
- Consider interview of associates and employers
  of the OSWALDs and RUBY during the fall of 1962 to
  determine if they were ever reported to have gone to
  Kerrville, Texas.

#### SAN ANTONIO

# AT KERRVILLE, TEXAS

Determine local reputation of WHITEs concerning credibility and reliability and any other investigative steps in order to prove or disprove the allegations in question.

This matter is being given prompt investigative attention.

	3		C		
nsmit the following in	PLAIN TEXT	FBI Date:	6/12/64		
AIRTEL	<u> </u>	(Type in plain test			
·		(Pri	ority)		1
<b>T</b> 0:	DIRECTOR, FBI	(44-24016)			
FROM:	SAC, NEW YORK	(44-974)			•
	. 2	. ( 3   ,			11/1
SUBJECT:	JACK L. RUBY LEE HARVEY OS CIVIL RIGHTS		ctin		#1
forwarded records	Ils from the t Y. FD 302 set d to Dallas wi Bureau also will be maints destroyed.	ting forth match it is the state of the stat	esults of ., 6/9/64. I to deter	this chec	k were
Telephon are main	EDWARD L. Bine Company, has intained for six	s advised th k months unl	at these ress a spec	ecords no ific requ	rmally
		ested to adv	ise if suc	h a reque	st should
	Bureau requ to NY Telepho	ne Company.	•		
be made 3-Bureau 1-Dalla			•	th a reque	
be made 3-Burea 1-Dalla 1-New Y	to NY Telepho u (44-24016) s (44-1639) ork (44-974)	ne Company.	•	1/1/1-	
be made 3-Burea 1-Dalla 1-New Y	to NY Telepho u (44-24016) s (44-1639) ork (44-974)	ne Company.	44. 2	1/1/1-	

ov. 13-13-56)		1			
en e					
			FBI		
			Date:	6-11-64	
A Aba 6-11		•		•	
t the followin	ig in	(Тур	e in plain test or e	ode)	
AIRTEL	,	ļ.			
			(Priority or Met	hod of Mailing)	
TO	DIREC	TUR, FBI (44	-24016)		
FROU	SAC,	SPRINGFIELD	(44-383)	(RUC)	JAK.
RE:	LEE H	L. RUBY, aka; IARVEY OSWALD,	aka - VICT	IN CONTRACT	
	CR OO:	DALLAS			
					and the second s
that Sel	On Ju ve Servi lective	icago airtel ine 11, 1964, l ce Headquarter Service file 1	Major GEORGI rs, Springfi for JACK L.	STEWART, eld, Illin RUBY was o	nois, <b>a</b> dv destroyed
that Sell 1955 purthat year ing to linformation	On Juve Servi lective rsuant tar from RUBY, as	ne 11, 1964, 1 ce Headquarter	Major GEORGI rs, Springfi for JACK L. ertaining to luarters. O card and cla	STEWART, eld, Illing RUBY was consuch reconstruction of the such reconstruction of the second second reconstruction of the second re	nois, adv lestroyed ords issu- nation per on ledger
that Sell 1955 purthat yer ing to linformat RUBY.	On Juve Servilective rsuant tar from RUBY, astion had STEWAng to reedzie, C	ne 11, 1964, I ce Headquarter Service file 1 o directive pe National Headq such. was a	Major GEORGI rs, Springfi for JACK L. ertaining to quarters. O eard and cla sly furnishe  1 Draft Boar e in his off is, and duri	S STEWART, eld, Illing RUBY was confication of the F	nois, advices in a description per ledger BI regardicago, located a
that Sell 1955 purthat yer ing to linformat RUBY.	On Juve Servilective rsuant tar from RUBY, as tion had STEWAng to reedzie, Cad the f	ne 11, 1964, Ince Headquarter Service file is o directive per National Headquarter was a company of the such, was a company of the such previous of the such	Major GEORGI rs, Springfi for JACK L. ertaining to puarters. O eard and cla ely furnishe l Draft Boar e in his off is, and duri members: WILLIA FRANK	S STEWART, eld, Illing RUBY was confication of the F	nois, advicestroyed ords issuestion per ledger BI regardicago, located a riod 1940
that Selleries and no state of	On Juve Servilective rsuant tar from RUBY, as tion had STEWAng to reedzie, Cad the factor HAROL Majord and we records fillino	ne 11, 1964, Ice Headquarter Service file ice directive per National Headquarter Such, was a composite been previous RT stated Local Cords available hicago, Illino collowing Board D. R. ANDERSON E GAMBONEY	Major GEORGI rs, Springfi for JACK L. ertaining to parters. O eard and cla ely furnishe  I Draft Boar e in his off is, and duri members:  WILLIA FRANK WILLIA d these Boar n the recomm in the offic the appointment	E STEWART, eld, Illing RUBY was confication of the Formation of the cents or ide	nois, advices in a divided in a

96 (Rev. 18-13-56)			1		1
	: િ	en e			
		FBI			1 22 7
	•	• • •			
		Date:			
esmit the following in					
	<b>\</b>	(Type in plain text or	oode)		
		(Priority or M	ethod of Mailing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					· Language sedig og Wigt.
<b>SI 44-383</b>				***	
•					
by the Pres	ident of the	n of service, : United States Headquarters.	and this	might be	e a matte
					<b>4.1</b>
individuals information made by the	through creso that the President's	quested to att dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on	tact and viewed re	other son	urce <mark>s of</mark> the reque
individuals information	through creso that the President's	dit bureau con y may be inter	tact and viewed re	other son	urce <mark>s of</mark> the reque
individuals information made by the President K	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter	tact and viewed re the Assa	other son garding t ssination estigation	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assa	other son garding t ssination estigation	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assa	other son garding t ssination estigation	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assa	other son garding t ssination estigation	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assa	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  Deing condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is
individuals information made by the President K  being condu	through creso that the President's ennedy.  n view of the cted by Spri	dit bureau con y may be inter Commission on e above, no fu	tact and viewed re the Assarther inv	other son garding to ssination estigation tot submit	urces of the reque n of on is

FEDERAL BUREAU OF MYTSTRATION

1. 3. SPARTMENT OF AUTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

JUN 8 1964

TELETYPE

Mr. Caspa Mr. Callah Mr. Conrod Mr. Drivach Mr. Brunn Mr. Gale Mr. Resen

FBI DETROIT

400 PM URGENT 6-8-64 LB

TO DIRECTOR (44-84016) AND DALLAS (44-1639)

FROM DETROIT (44-563) 1P

JACK L. RUBY, AKAJ LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM PAREN

DECEASED PAREN CIVIL RIGHTS OO: DALLAS

RE CINCINNATI TEL TO KANSAS CITY, DETROIT AND DALLAS
JUNE SIX LAST: DALLAS TEL JUNE FIVE LAST TO CHICAGO, CINCINNATI
DETROIT AND LOS ANGELES.

RE CINCINNATI TEL REQUESTED DETROIT CONTACT MARGARIETTE

YOUNG. MADDY LANE. KEEGO HARBOR. MICH. RE WHEREABOUTS OF RALPH

EUGENE YOUNG. ABOVE DOIVIDUAL ADVISED JUNE EIGHT LAST RALPH

EUGENE YOUNG WITH PARCE HABLE VISITED HER THREE MONTHS AGO FOR

TWO OR THREE DAYS. ST. TED HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF PRESENT WHEREABOUTS

OR ANY INFORMATION OF ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING RALPH YOUNG.

LHM FOLLOWS.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING RE FORMER EMPLOYMENTS OF RALPH EUGENE YOUNG IN MICH. SET FORTH IN REFERENCED DALLAS TEL-1547 END

MA · LLD

FRI WASH DC

DL DA

FBI DALLAS

58 JUN 16 19642 20/4

JUN 15 1964

6-01/

1 - Mr. Belmont
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. Hines
1 - Mr. Sullivan

June 12, 1964

BY COURIER SERVICE

Honorable J. Lee Rankin General Counsel The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Jack

With reference to your letter of May 26, 1964, requesting that this Bureau identify the subscriber to telephone number TE 8-7475 outside of the Dallas area, if possible, you are advised that through a check with the telephone company it was determined that the telephone number TEmpleton 8-7475, New York City, has this designation. That number is listed to one A. Snyman, 250 East 65th Street, New York City.

Several attempts were made by Agents to contact someone at this number and address and on June 10, 1964, a woman answered the telephone and stated that she could not speak to the Agents in her apartment but would meet them in the lobby of the apartment building. The woman was met in the lobby by two Agents of the New York Office. They exhibited their FBI credentials and advised her that they wished to interview her in connection with the investigation concerning the assassination of President Kennedy and related matters.

NOTE: See memo A. Rosen to Mr. Belmont, 6/10/64, re: Jack L. Ruby, Lee Harvey Oswald - Victim, Civil Rights, FHF:nkr.

17,1964 / |

MIN TECH YOU

Rifr

Toloco \_\_\_\_ Belmost \_\_\_ Molr \_\_\_\_

Cesper \_\_\_\_ Celloben \_\_\_ Coured \_\_\_ DeLoach \_\_\_ Evens

Trotter
Tele. Roce

C

Honorable J. Lee Rankin

No further investigation will be conducted by this Bureau concerning the telephone number Thepleton 8-7475. The Department of State has been advised of the Agents' contact with A. Snyman.

Sincerely yours,

J. Edgar Hoover